RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 126

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE MUNICIPAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT PLAN (MDRRMP) 2019 OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, Consistent with the mandates of Rule 6, Section 4 (7), RA 10121 Implementing Rules and Regulations, MDRRMO shall formulate and implement a Comprehensive and integrated Local Disaster Risk Reduction Management Plan (LDRRMP) in accordance with the national, regional and provincial framework, and policies on disaster risk reduction in close coordination with the local development council;

WHEREAS, Section 4 (8) thereof also provides to submit the annual MDRRM Plan and budget, the proposed programming of the MDRRMP to this Sanggunian through the MDRRMC and the MDC;

WHEREAS, attached to the plan is the MDRRMC Resolution No. 2018-001 endorsing the MDRRMO Plan to this Sanggunian for adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE MUNICIPAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT PLAN (MDRRMP) 2019 OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.**

ADOPTED this **18**th day of October 2018, on motion of Hon. Rose Kareen S. Defensor duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

BPC/SBO - jma/Res.#2018-126/mayorsoffice-RPG